SMD Power Inductors
 2
■ PFM 系列功率电感
PFM Series SMD Power Inductors
◆特征 Feature
*大电流、低直流电阻 Large current and low DCR.
*小尺寸、超薄 Small size, Low profile.
* 磁屏蔽结构 Magnetic shield construction.

SMD Power Inductors
 4
◆电性能参数 Electrical Characteristics
*141208 Series
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM141208-R24MTS00 0.24 ±20% 27 22 5.70 6.00 3.70 4.10
PFM141208-R33MTS00 0.33 ±20% 28 23 5.00 5.30 3.50 4.00
PFM141208-R47MTS00 0.47 ±20% 35 29 4.20 4.60 3.30 3.80
*160808 Series
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM160808-R22MTS00 0.22 ±20% 40 28 5.00 5.50 3.00 3.40
PFM160808-R47MTS00 0.47 ±20% 100 80 3.70 4.10 2.30 2.60
PFM160808-R56MTS00 0.56 ±20% 110 85 3.50 4.00 1.90 2.20
PFM160808-R68MTS00 0.68 ±20% 130 110 3.00 3.30 1.90 2.10
PFM160808-1R0MTS00 1.00 ±20% 200 180 2.60 3.00 1.80 2.10
*201208 Series
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM201208-R24MTS00 0.24 ±20% 23 18 6.00 6.50 5.90 6.50
PFM201208-R33MTS00 0.33 ±20% 45 33 4.80 5.20 4.00 4.30
PFM201208-R47MTS00 0.47 ±20% 50 32 4.60 5.00 3.30 3.50
PFM201208-R68MTS00 0.68 ±20% 60 50 3.70 4.20 3.30 3.70
PFM201208-1R0MTS00 1.00 ±20% 70 55 3.50 4.00 2.40 3.30
PFM201208-1R5MTS00 1.50 ±20% 135 118 2.50 3.00 1.90 2.20
PFM201208-2R2MTS00 2.20 ±20% 185 160 2.30 2.60 1.80 2.20
*201608 Series
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM201608-R22MTS00 0.22 ±20% 18 14 5.70 6.20 6.00 6.60
PFM201608-R24MTS00 0.24 ±20% 19 14 5.60 6.10 5.90 6.50
PFM201608-R33MTS00 0.33 ±20% 24 18 5.40 5.90 4.80 5.50
PFM201608-R47MTS00 0.47 ±20% 27 24 5.10 5.60 4.40 4.60
PFM201608-R68MTS00 0.68 ±20% 43 38 4.30 4.80 3.50 3.80
SMD Power Inductors
 5
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM201608-1R0MTS00 1.00 ±20% 52 45 3.60 4.10 3.30 3.60
PFM201608-1R5MTS00 1.50 ±20% 85 72 2.90 3.30 2.80 3.10
PFM201608-2R2MTS00 2.20 ±20% 140 123 2.35 2.80 2.00 2.20
PFM201608-3R3MTS00 3.30 ±20% 220 200 1.85 1.30 1.50 1.80
PFM201608-4R7MTS00 4.70 ±20% 290 245 1.55 1.80 1.40 1.60
PFM201608-6R8MTS00 6.80 ±20% 468 390 1.10 1.55 1.00 1.30
PFM201608-100MTS00 10.00 ±20% 800 690 1.00 1.35 0.90 1.00
*201610 Series
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM201610-R15MTS00 0.15 ±20% 13 7.8 8.20 8.90 7.10 7.60
PFM201610-R22MTS00 0.22 ±20% 18 11 7.50 8.20 6.30 6.90
PFM201610-R24MTS00 0.24 ±20% 19 12 7.40 8.00 6.20 6.80
PFM201610-R33MTS00 0.33 ±20% 22 17 6.50 7.00 5.30 5.70
PFM201610-R47MTS00 0.47 ±20% 25 22 5.50 6.30 5.00 5.50
PFM201610-R68MTS00 0.68 ±20% 32 25 4.70 5.20 4.30 4.60
PFM201610-1R0MTS00 1.00 ±20% 43 35 4.20 4.60 4.10 4.50
PFM201610-1R5MTS00 1.50 ±20% 100 80 2.90 3.20 2.30 2.60
PFM201610-2R2MTS00 2.20 ±20% 130 120 2.80 3.00 2.10 2.50
PFM201610-3R3MTS00 3.30 ±20% 170 140 2.00 2.30 1.50 1.70
PFM201610-4R7MTS00 4.70 ±20% 220 190 1.80 2.00 1.40 1.60
PFM201610-6R8MTS00 6.80 ±20% 418 363 1.30 1.70 1.10 1.45
PFM201610-100MTS00 10.00 ±20% 580 483 1.10 1.40 0.70 1.00
*252010 Series
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM252010-R22MTS00 0.22 ±20% 17.0 11.0 8.00 8.70 6.50 6.90
PFM252010-R24MTS00 0.24 ±20% 17.5 12.0 7.80 8.50 6.40 6.70
PFM252010-R33MTS00 0.33 ±20% 19.0 13.0 7.20 7.60 6.20 6.50
PFM252010-R47MTS00 0.47 ±20% 22.0 15.0 6.50 6.90 5.60 6.10
PFM252010-R68MTS00 0.68 ±20% 27.0 23.0 5.50 5.90 5.00 5.60
PFM252010-1R0MTS00 1.00 ±20% 30.0 25.0 4.80 5.30 4.10 4.50
PFM252010-1R5MTS00 1.50 ±20% 55.0 45.0 3.90 4.30 3.00 3.40
SMD Power Inductors
 6
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM252010-2R2MTS00 2.20 ±20% 70.0 62.0 3.00 3.30 2.10 2.40
PFM252010-3R3MTS00 3.30 ±20% 100.0 86.0 2.50 2.80 2.10 2.50
PFM252010-4R7MTS00 4.70 ±20% 180.0 160.0 2.00 2.60 1.60 2.00
PFM252010-6R8MTS00 6.80 ±20% 320.0 270.0 1.90 2.40 1.40 1.60
PFM252010-100MTS00 10.00 ±20% 560.0 500.0 1.40 1.55 0.95 1.05
*252012 Series
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM252012-R22MTS00 0.22 ±20% 14 9 9.00 9.60 7.60 8.20
PFM252012-R24MTS00 0.24 ±20% 15 10 8.80 9.30 7.50 8.00
PFM252012-R33MTS00 0.33 ±20% 17 11 7.80 8.30 6.40 6.80
PFM252012-R47MTS00 0.47 ±20% 19 13 7.00 7.50 6.00 6.50
PFM252012-R68MTS00 0.68 ±20% 23 17 6.00 6.50 5.50 6.30
PFM252012-1R0MTS00 1.00 ±20% 42 35 5.00 5.60 3.60 4.00
PFM252012-1R5MTS00 1.50 ±20% 50 44 4.10 4.50 3.20 3.70
PFM252012-2R2MTS00 2.20 ±20% 65 55 3.30 3.80 2.70 3.00
PFM252012-3R3MTS00 3.30 ±20% 97 80 2.70 3.00 1.80 2.30
PFM252012-4R7MTS00 4.70 ±20% 170 150 2.10 2.40 1.50 1.80
PFM252012-6R8MTS00 6.80 ±20% 270 245 1.70 2.00 1.40 1.60
PFM252012-100MTS00 10.00 ±20% 400 330 1.45 1.60 1.05 1.20
*322512 Series
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM322512-R10MTS00 0.10 ±20% 8.0 6.0 16.50 18.00 11.00 12.00
PFM322512-R22MTS00 0.22 ±20% 10 6.6 11.00  11.50  8.70  9.20
PFM322512-R24MTS00 0.24 ±20% 12 7 10.50 11.00 8.50 9.00
PFM322512-R33MTS00 0.33 ±20% 14 9 9.50 10.00 8.10 8.40
PFM322512-R47MTS00 0.47 ±20% 19 14 8.20 8.60 7.20 7.50
PFM322512-R68MTS00 0.68 ±20% 23 18 7.70 8.10 6.80 7.30
PFM322512-1R0MTS00 1.00 ±20% 30 26 5.80 6.60 4.80 5.30
PFM322512-1R5MTS00 1.50 ±20% 44 37 4.70 5.10 4.30 4.70
PFM322512-2R2MTS00 2.20 ±20% 70 58 4.20 4.60 3.00 3.60
PFM322512-2R2MTS50 2.20 ±20% 50 42 4.50 5.60 3.50 3.80
SMD Power Inductors
 7
型号
Part No.
电感量
Ls(µH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
温升电流
Irms (A)
Nominal Tol. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
PFM322512-3R3MTS00 3.30 ±20% 95 75 3.20 3.70 2.50 2.90
PFM322512-4R7MTS00 4.70 ±20% 135 115 2.60 2.90 2.00 2.30
PFM322512-6R8MTS00 6.80 ±20% 210 177 2.40 2.80 1.90 2.10
PFM322512-100MTS00 10.00 ±20% 230 210 1.90 2.30 1.80 2.00
注：可根据客户需求做定制产品。Note: Customized products can be made according to customer needs.
Isat 饱和电流：指使电感量比初始值下降约 30%的电流值，加载电流的时间 1 秒以内。
Isat:The DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current, Load
current time within1 s.